TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM779604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the entity designation of the assignee which was erroneously identified as a corporation previously recorded on Reel 007689 Frame 0241. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entity designation of the Assignee, CUE INDUSTRIES, LLC, is a limited liability company.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900732734

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARC, LLC		11/05/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUE INDUSTRIES, LLC
Street Address:	1701 E EDINGER AVE.
Internal Address:	BUILDING I, SUITE 4
City:	SANTA ANA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92705
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6192320	STRAW-BURST
Registration Number:	6192321	SHER-BURST
Registration Number:	6192322	CITRUS-BURST
Registration Number:	6192324	MELON-BURST
Registration Number:	6192325	BERRY-BURST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498551246

Email: NROBERTS@STETINALAW.COM

Correspondent Name: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

TRADEMARK

900743328 REEL: 007908 FRAME: 0278

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QUEIN-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric L. Tanezaki
SIGNATURE:	/Eric L. Tanezaki/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=OriginalCoverSheet_marked#page1.tif source=Order Granting Writ of Attachment Conformed#page1.tif

source=Order Granting Writ of Attachment Conformed#page2.tif

source=Order Granting Writ of Attachment Conformed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007908 FRAME: 0279

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		≣: [COURT ORDER			
CONVEYING PA						
Name			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
ARC, LLC				11/05/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	
DEOENINO DAD	TV DATA		***************************************			
RECEIVING PAR Name:	CUE INDU	ISTRI	ES IIC	***************		
Street	1701 E ED					
Address:						
Internal Address:	BUILDING	I, SU	IITE 4			
City:	SANTA AN	IA	***************************************	*****************	***************************************	
State/Country:	CALIFORN	NΑ		***************************************		
Postal Code:	92705					
Entity Type:	Corporatio	n: CA	LIFORNIA Limited Lia	bility Compar	X: CALIFORNIA	
DDODEDTY NUM						
PROPERTY NUM				land Manie		
Property Typ	e Num	er	VV	ord Mark		
Registration Number:	61923	20	STRAW-BURST			
Registration Number:	61923		SHER-BURST			
Registration Number:	61923	22	CITRUS-BURST			
Registration Number:	61923		MELON-BURST			
Registration Number:	61923		BERRY-BURST			
CORRESPONDE Phone: Email: Correspondence w sent using a fax nu Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ill be sent to mber, if prov	9498: nrobe the e- rided; a STET 75 EN	55146 erts@stetinalaw.com mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it INA BRUNDA GARRED 8 WTERPRISE E 250 O VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 9	will be sent via BRUCKER	ıl, it will be US Mail.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			QUEIN-000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Eric L. Tanezaki			
Signature:			/Eric L. Tanezaki/			
Date:			04/12/2022			
source=OrderGra	intingWritAt intingWritAt	tachn	nentConformed#page1 nentConformed#page2 nentConformed#page3	2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMA ETAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	TM	172065 /12/202 40				

Return to ETAS home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 007908 FRAME: 0280 $_{\rm 122,\ 10:17\ AM}$

1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Michael A. Corfield, CBN 138174 Craig S. Robson, CBN 207133 CORFIELD FELD LLP 30320 Rancho Viejo Road, Suite 101 San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675 (949) 218-7812 (949) 218-7815 fax mcorfield@corfieldlaw.com crobson@corfieldlaw.com Attorneys for Plaintiff Cue Industries, LLC	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALLOR COUNTY OF ORANGE CENTRAL JUSTICE CENTER NOV 0 5 2021 DAVID H. YAMASAKI, Clerk of the Court BY: DERUTY				
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF	THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA				
9	FOR THE COUNTY OF ORANGE- CENTRAL JUSTICE CENTER					
10						
11	CUE INDUSTRIES, LLC, a California limited liability company	Case No. 30-2021-01195670-CU-BC-CJC				
12	Plaintiff,	Assigned for all Purposes to Judge David Hoffer, Department C42				
13	vs.	ORDER GRANTING CUEINDUSTRIES,				
14		LLC APPLICATION FORRIGHT TO ATTACH ORDER AND ORDER FOR				
15	ARC, LLC a California limited liability company, TRAVIS HOSTUTLER, an individual, SHAIYA HOLDINGS GROUP,	ISSUANCE OF WRIT OF ATTACHMENT AFTER HEARING				
16	LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, THNK, a California corporation, and DOES	Date: November 1, 2021				
17	1 through 20, inclusive,	Time: 1:30 p.m.				
18	Defendants	Dept: C42				
19		Complaint Filed: April 14, 2021				
20		Trial Date: None Set Reservation No.: 73570496				
21		RELATES TO ROA #89				
22		,				
23	/// ·					
24	<i>III</i>					
25	<i>III</i>					
26	<i>III</i>					
27	///					
28	ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION FOR RIG ISSUANCE OF WRIT OF AT	GHT TO ATTACH ORDER AND ORDERFOR TACHMENT AFTER HEARING				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007908 FRAME: 0281

Plaintiff CUE INDUSTRIES, LLC ("CUE") application for a right to attach order and order for issuance of writ of attachment (the "Application") against the property of Defendant ARC, LLC, which was converted to Shaiya Holding Group, LLC on July 15, 2020, ("ARC, LLC") came on regularly for hearing on November 1, 2021 at 1:30 p.m. in Department C42 of the above-entitled court (the "Court"), the Honorable David Hoffer presiding, Michael S. LeBoff appearing on behalf of ARC, LLC, and Craig S. Robson, Corfield Feld LLP on behalf of CUE. The Court, having fully considered the arguments of all parties, both written and oral, as well as the evidence presented, now RULES:

The application of CUE for a right to attach order and issuance of a Writ of Attachment is granted in the amount of \$604,392.64. In support thereof, as required by the statutes, the Court hereby **FINDS**:

- 1. ARC, LLC is a limited liability company;
- 2. The claim upon which the application is based is one upon which an attachment may be issued;
- 3. CUE has established the probable validity of the claim upon which the attachment is based:
- 4. The attachment is not sought for a purpose other than the recovery on the claim upon which the attachment is based;
 - 5. The amount to be secured by the attachment is greater than zero;
 - 6. The following property is not exempt from attachment;
 - a. <u>ARC, LLC</u>: All company/corporate property subject to attachment, where a method of levy is available.
- 7. An undertaking in the amount of \$10,000.00 is required, and CUE shall immediately file an undertaking in that amount.

Based on these findings, the Court hereby ORDERS:

- 1. CUE has a right to attach property of ARC, LLC, in the amount of \$604,392.64;
- 2. The clerk shall issue writs of attachment in the amount of \$604,392.64 immediately;

1	3. ARC, LLC shall transfer to the levying officer possession of:					
2	a. The following property of ARC, LLC for which a method of levy is					
3	provided, specifically including:					
4	i. All of ARC, LLC's personal property, inventory, money,					
5	instruments, negotiable instruments of title, equipment and general					
6	intangibles located at its address: 400 Renaissance Center Dr.					
7	Detroit, MI 48243; and					
8	ii. Any accounts receivable and general intangibles arising out of					
9	ARC, LLC's trade or business.					
10	4. ARC LLC, shall transfer to the levying officer possession of any					
11	documentary evidence in ARC LLC's possession of any debt owed to ARC, LLC.					
12	NOTICE TO DEFENDANTS: FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS ORDER MAY					
13	SUBJECT YOU TO ARREST AND PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF COURT.					
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	Dated Judge Signed:					
28	ISSUANCE OF WRIT OF ATTACHMENT AFTER HEARING					

RECORDED: 11/17/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007908 FRAME: 0283